NXP USA Inc. - MIMXRT1052DVL6B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

6 NXP Semiconductors
i.MX RT1050 introduction
Figure 1. Part number nomenclature—i.MX RT1050
Temperature +
Consumer: 0 to + 95 °C D
Industrial:  -40 to +105 °C C
Frequency $
400 MHz 4
500 MHz 5
600 MHz 6
700 MHz 7
800 MHz 8
1000 MHz A
VV Package Type
VL MAPBGA 10 x 10 mm, 0.65 mm
Qualification Level M
Prototype Samples P
Mass Production M
Special S
Part # series XX
i.MX RT RT
Silicon Rev A
A0 (Maskset ID: 00N04V) A
A1 (Maskset ID: 01N04V) B
Tie %
1 Reduced Feature General Purpose
2 Full Feature General Purpose
M IMX X X @ % + VV $ A
Family @
First Generation RT family 1
Reserved 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
##
Sub-Family ##
02 RT1020
05 RT1050
i.MX RT1050 Crossover Processors for Consumer Products, Rev. 1, 03/2018
10 NXP Semiconductors
Modules list
FlexIO1
FlexIO2
Flexible Input/output Connectivity and
Communications
The FlexIO is capable of supporting a wide range of
protocols including, but not limited to: UART, I2C, SPI,
I2S, camera interface, display interface, PWM
waveform generation, etc. The module can remain
functional when the chip is in a low power mode
provided the clock it is using remain active.
FlexPWM1
FlexPWM2
FlexPWM3
FlexPWM4
Pulse Width Modulation Timer Peripherals The pulse-width modulator (PWM) contains four PWM
sub-modules, each of which is set up to control a single
half-bridge power stage. Fault channel support is
provided. The PWM module can generate various
switching patterns, including highly sophisticated
waveforms.
FlexRAM RAM Memories The i.MX RT1050 has 512 KB of on-chip RAM which
could be flexible allocated to I-TCM, D-TCM, and
on-chip RAM (OCRAM) in a 32 KB granularity. The
FlexRAM is the manager of the 512 KB on-chip RAM
array. Major functions of this blocks are: interfacing to
I-TCM and D-TCM of Arm core and OCRAM controller;
dynamic RAM arrays allocation for I-TCM, D-TCM, and
OCRAM.